#### 502144688 11/29/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Toshihiro WATANABE	11/26/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya		
City:	Aichi		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13689032	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5167424366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 Garden City Plaza, Ste. 300 Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29225

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029375 FRAME: 0425 **- \$40.00 13689032** 

# ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	TOSHINIFO WATANABE					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(	3)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)				7)			
					3)			
			In consideration of the su	im of one dollar (\$1.00)	and other good and valuable cons and hereby does assign, transfer and	iderations paid t		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABU	ISHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	CALLED TO THE PERSON OF THE PE		561 Tonan			
	Assignee	(hereir define non-pr	(10) 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, 467-8561, Japan  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America a defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
` ′	insert identification of invention	(11)	IMAGE PROCESSING DI	EVICE DETERMINING	MOSQUITO NOISE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorr	ney Docket No.	225				
		for whi	ch the undersigned has (have)	executed an application fo	r patent in the United States of Am	erica		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on 20(2, /	1.26				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) filed	U.S. application Serial Number	er		- AMARAGEMENT AND CO.		
provision grant of resulting the entir	3) The undersigned agreens of the International Converted 4) The undersigned agreens a valid United States patent of the undersigned hereing from said application(s) to be Interest herein assigned, and the undersigned hereation which may be necessarian.	e(s) to execention for Property of the Assistant Authorization of the Assistant Assand that he by grant(s)	rotection of Industrial Property of the all affirmative acts which magnes. (s) and request(s) the Commissignee, as Assignee of the enthes (they have) not executed, a the firm of Scully, Scott, M	and perform any act what a similar agreements. It is not all sissioner of Patents to issine interest, and hereby cound will not execute, any a lurphy & Presser PC the similar similar was a presser PC the similar was a similar	ich may be necessary in connecti n, maintain or confirm by reissue of ue any and all Letters Patents of to be any and all Letters Patents of the povenants that he has (they have) func- greements in conflict herewith. The power to insert on this assigning Patent and Trademark Office for re-	r reexamination a the United States all right to convey ment any furthe		
	In witness whereof, execu	uted by the	undersigned on the date(s) of		• /			
Date	20/2. /	1.26	Name of Inventor	Toshihiro Toshihiro WATANABE	WATANABE	(SEAL)		
Date								
Date	•		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date	**************************************		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date	3		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date	)		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 029375 FRAME: 0426

**RECORDED: 11/29/2012**